
Concordia Wisconsin (3-8) -vs- Neb. Wesleyan (3-7)
3/13/2026 at Pace, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Easton Oliver (1-0)
Loss: Owen Duckworth (0-2)
Save: Russell Roodenburg (1)
HBP: Easton Oliver, Owen Duckworth
PB: Connor Lasch (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 112   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Concordia Wisconsin 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 8 2
Neb. Wesleyan 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 7 3

Concordia Wisconsin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Ames cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brandon McCray 2b 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
Graham Kasten 1b 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
Connor Lasch c 5 1 3 4 0 1 1
Jack Anzelmo ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Luke Heinkel rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gavin Crellin rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Church dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dylan Hein dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Bueno 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mick Vagner lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Easton Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russell Roodenburg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 6 3 8 7

2B: Alex Ames (1); Graham Kasten (1)
HR: Connor Lasch (1)
HBP: Jack Anzelmo (1); Cameron Bueno (1)
PO: Mick Vagner (1)
E: Jack Anzelmo (1); Cameron Bueno (1)
DP: 1

Neb. Wesleyan 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaxon Volkmer 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Duncan Ortega ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Easton Johnson 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Owen Duckworth p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sam Schaefer lf/cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Charlie Mosser rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Bell 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ryan Ruggiero c 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
Brayden Harvey cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Crogg lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Rudy Gres IV lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cohle Sherman lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Shedarowich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dominic Sis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 4 1 5 6

HR: Easton Johnson (1)
HBP: Charlie Mosser (1)
E: Duncan Ortega (1); Easton Johnson (1); Sam Schaefer (1)
DP: 2

Concordia Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Easton Oliver (W, 1-0) 8.0 7 4 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 32 34 11 8 108
Russell Roodenburg (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 7
Totals 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 1 0 35 37 13 8 115

Neb. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Duckworth (L, 0-2) 6.2 7 6 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 27 29 5 8 97
Dominic Sis 2.1 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 1 52
Totals 8 6 2 3 8 2 0 2 0 35 40 7 9 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 1st CUW NEB
Alex Ames flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brandon McCray grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Graham Kasten struck out looking (1-2 KBSFK). 0 0

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st CUW NEB
Jaxon Volkmer struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Duncan Ortega reached first on an error by ss (3-2 SBBBSF). 0 0
Easton Johnson grounded out to p (0-0); Duncan Ortega advanced to second. 0 0
Owen Duckworth out at first 2b to p (0-0). 0 0

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 2nd CUW NEB
Connor Lasch flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Jack Anzelmo hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Jack Anzelmo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Anzelmo Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Anzelmo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Luke Heinkel struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0
Blake Church struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 0

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd CUW NEB
Sam Schaefer singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Charlie Mosser hit by pitch (1-0 H); Sam Schaefer advanced to second. 0 0
Brady Bell walked (3-1 FBBBB); Charlie Mosser advanced to second; Sam Schaefer advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Ruggiero reached on a fielder's choice, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Brady Bell out at second ss to 2b; Charlie
Mosser scored; Sam Schaefer scored. 0 2
Gavin Crogg pinch hit for Brayden Harvey. 0 2
Gavin Crogg grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Ryan Ruggiero out on the play. 0 2

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 3rd CUW NEB
Gavin Crogg to cf. 0 2
Cameron Bueno flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Mick Vagner singled to pitcher (1-2 KBSFF). 0 2
Mick Vagner Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Mick Vagner Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Mick Vagner out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 2
Alex Ames struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 2

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd CUW NEB
Jaxon Volkmer fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Duncan Ortega reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Duncan Ortega Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Duncan Ortega Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Easton Johnson lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Owen Duckworth grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 4th CUW NEB
Brandon McCray grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Graham Kasten doubled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Connor Lasch homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Graham Kasten scored. 2 2
Jack Anzelmo popped up to 3b (0-2 KF). 2 2
Luke Heinkel grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBS). 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th CUW NEB
Sam Schaefer singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 2
Sam Schaefer Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Sam Schaefer Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Charlie Mosser flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2
Brady Bell singled to left field (1-0 B); Sam Schaefer advanced to second. 2 2
Ryan Ruggiero grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF); Brady Bell advanced to second; Sam Schaefer advanced to
third. 2 2
Gavin Crogg struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 2

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 5th CUW NEB
Blake Church grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Cameron Bueno hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Cameron Bueno Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Mick Vagner singled to center field (1-2 BFK); Cameron Bueno advanced to second. 2 2
Sam Schaefer to cf. 2 2
Gavin Crogg to lf. 2 2
Alex Ames reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Mick Vagner advanced to second; Cameron Bueno
advanced to third. 2 2
Brandon McCray reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-2 SBSBF); Alex Ames advanced to second; Mick
Vagner advanced to third; Cameron Bueno scored, unearned. 3 2
Graham Kasten singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Brandon McCray advanced to second; Alex Ames
advanced to third; Mick Vagner scored, unearned. 4 2
Connor Lasch singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Graham Kasten advanced to second; Brandon McCray
scored, unearned; Alex Ames scored, unearned. 6 2
Graham Kasten advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Connor Lasch advanced to second. 6 2
Jack Anzelmo fouled out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 6 2
Luke Heinkel grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 6 2

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th CUW NEB
Jaxon Volkmer popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 6 2
Duncan Ortega popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 6 2
Easton Johnson grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 6 2

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 6th CUW NEB
Blake Church reached first on an error by cf (0-1 K). 6 2
Cameron Bueno grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF); Blake Church out on the play. 6 2
Mick Vagner grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 6 2

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th CUW NEB
Owen Duckworth singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 6 2
Sam Schaefer flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Owen Duckworth advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 2
Charlie Mosser singled to pitcher (2-2 BKSB); Owen Duckworth advanced to third. 6 2
Charlie Mosser advanced to second. 6 2
Brady Bell struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 6 2
Ryan Ruggiero flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 6 2

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 7th CUW NEB
Alex Ames doubled to left field (3-2 FBBFBF). 6 2
Brandon McCray grounded into double play 3b to 1b to 3b (2-1 BKB); Alex Ames out on the play. 6 2
Dominic Sis to p for Owen Duckworth. 6 2
Graham Kasten walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Connor Lasch singled to right field (1-2 KBS); Graham Kasten advanced to third. 6 2



Jack Anzelmo struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th CUW NEB
Rudy Gres IV pinch hit for Gavin Crogg. 6 2
Rudy Gres IV flied out to cf (1-2 BSK). 6 2
Jaxon Volkmer struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 2
Duncan Ortega singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 6 2
Duncan Ortega advanced to second. 6 2
Easton Johnson homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Duncan Ortega scored. 6 4
Owen Duckworth to dh for Dominic Sis. 6 4
Dominic Sis to p. 6 4
Owen Duckworth flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 6 4

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 8th CUW NEB
Rudy Gres IV to lf. 6 4
Gavin Crellin pinch hit for Luke Heinkel. 6 4
Gavin Crellin lined out to ss (3-2 BBFBK). 6 4
Dylan Hein pinch hit for Blake Church. 6 4
Cohle Sherman to lf for Rudy Gres IV. 6 4
Dylan Hein flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFFB). 6 4
Cameron Bueno walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Mick Vagner struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 6 4

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 8th CUW NEB
Gavin Crellin to rf. 6 4
Dylan Hein to dh. 6 4
Sam Schaefer popped up to cf (1-0 B). 6 4
Charlie Mosser fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 6 4
Brady Bell grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 6 4

Concordia Wisconsin - Top of 9th CUW NEB
Alex Ames grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 6 4
Brandon McCray struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 4
Graham Kasten walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 4
Connor Lasch struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 6 4

Neb. Wesleyan - Bottom of 9th CUW NEB
Russell Roodenburg to p for Easton Oliver. 6 4
Ryan Ruggiero popped up to rf (1-2 BSF). 6 4
Jake Shedarowich pinch hit for Cohle Sherman. 6 4
Jake Shedarowich struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 4
Jaxon Volkmer flied out to rf (1-2 BSS). 6 4


